  Rev. 7
Surface Mount Aluminum
Electrolytic Capacitors MERITEK
SNP Series
(Non Polarity, 85°C)
FEATURES
 Height : 5.4mm
 Load life : 85°C 2000 hours

Dissipation Factor ≤ initial specified value
Leakage current ≤ initial specified value
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
SNP 50V 470 M F 054
Meritek Series
Voltage
Capacitance
Capacitance expressed in microfarads (μF).
First two digits are significant figures.
Third digit denotes number of zeros.
'R' denotes decimal point for values less than 10 μF
Tolerance
M=±20%
Case Diameter Code
Case Height (mm)
The third digit denotes the first decimal place
For example, 054 = 5.4mm
Case Diameter Code Φ D
D Φ 4.0
E Φ 5.0
F Φ 6.3
  Rev. 7
Surface Mount Aluminum
Electrolytic Capacitors MERITEK
SNP Series
(Non Polarity, 85°C)
DIMENSIONS (mm)
Φ D L A H I W P K
Φ 4.0 5.4 4.3 5.5MAX 1.8 0.65±0.1 1.0 0.35 +0.15
-0.20
Φ 5.0 5.4 5.3 6.5MAX 2.2 0.65±0.1 1.5 0.35 +0.15
-0.20
Φ 6.3 5.4 6.6 7.8MAX 2.6 0.65±0.1 2.1 0.35 +0.15
-0.20
CASE SIZE & MAX RIPPLE CURRENT
Cap.
(uF)
V 6.3 10 16 25 35 50
Item DxL R.C. DxL R.C. DxL R.C. DxL R.C. DxL R.C. DxL R.C.
0.1 0R1 4x5.4 2
0.22 R22 4x5.4 3
0.33 R33 4x5.4 4
0.47 R47 4x5.4 5
1.0 010 4x5.4 7
2.2 2R2 4x5.4 10 5x5.4 12
3.3 3R3 5x5.4 13 5x5.4 14 5x5.4 14
4.7 4R7 4x5.4 14 5x5.4 16 5x5.4 17 6.3x5.4 19
10 100 4x5.4 19 5x5.4 23 6.3x5.4 27 6.3x5.4 28
22 220 5x5.4 29 6.3x5.4 36 6.3x5.4 39
33 330 6.3x5.4 41 6.3x5.4 45 6.3x5.4 48
47 470 6.3x5.4 49
Case size  : D x L   (mm)
Max ripple current : mA(rms) 85°C 120Hz